
Novabiochem® offers a wide selection of high quality coupling 
reagents at competitive prices, from carbodiimide to phosphonium and 
aminium-based reagents. These reagents allow the efficient, fast and 
enantiomerization-free coupling of amino acids, even for sterically 
hindered residues. We reliably supply our customers with these reagents 
from catalog to bulk quantities.

PyOxim
 
Novabiochem® is very pleased 
to offer PyOxim.

Novabiochem® coupling reagents 
for peptide synthesis

  Cost effective alternative to COMU

  Excellent solubility in DMF and NMP

  Mediates coupling with low racemization or epimerization

  Ideal for fragment condensation and synthesis of cyclic peptides as     

   the reagent cannot cause guanidinylation 

  Likely to have low potential for causing allergic reactions

  Low or non-existent explosivity
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PyOxim is used in exactly the same way as PyBOP, HBTU or HATU, but 
instead of generating a benzotriazolyl ester it forms the corresponding 
ester of Oxyma Pure

Novabiochem®
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NEW Coupling reagent

PyOxim

Features & Benefits

Cost effe
ctive a

lternative to
 COMU

Mediates co
upling with low racemization or epimerization

Ideal for fragment condensation and synthesis of cycli
c peptides as the

reagent cannot cause guanidinylation.

Excellen
t solubility in

 DMF and NMP

Likely to have low potential for causing allergic reactions

Low or non-existent explosivity

PyOxim [1] is a new coupling reagent that combines the advantages of

Oxyma Pure-based reagents with those of phosphonium coupling

reagents, making it the ideal choice for both solution and solid phase

synthesis.
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Novabiochem®
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To request a free copy of the 
2010/2011 Novabiochem® Catalog 
or to download relevant publications,
please go to 
www.merck4biosciences.com/literature

Contents

NEW Coupling reagents. . . 
. . . . 

. . . . 
. . . . 

. . . . 
. . . . 

. . . . 
. . 1

NEW Structure breaking isoacyl dipeptides . . 
. . . . 

. . . . 
. . . . 

2

NEW Coupling reagents

TFFH

Features & Benefits

In situ activation reagent for formation of acid fluorides

Excellent coupling reagent for peptides containing hindered amino acids

TFFH smoothly converts F
moc-amino acids in the presence of DIPEA to

the corresponding acid fluorides, which can be eith
er iso

lated or used in

situ to effec
t peptide bond formation [1]. TFFH is an extremely effec

tive

coupling reagent for the synthesis o
f peptides containing hindered

amino acids, such as the Aib-containing Alamethicins, and of difficult

sequences not accessi
ble with TBTU/HOBt coupling [11].

TFFH can be used with automated peptide synthesizer
s exactly like

other in situ activating reagents. Typically, Fmoc-amino acid and TFFH

are dissolved together in DMF in the presence of 2 eq. of DIPEA; the

mixture is t
hen gently agitated for 7 minutes, to

 allow formation of the

acid fluoride, before being transferre
d to the amino resin

.

TFFH has also been used in solution phase to prepare hydrazide,

azides, anilides, alcohols and hydroxamates, se
e [2] for a review. 
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Innovations 1/10Novabiochem
®

Total synthesis of the 101 residue

d2 domain of VEGF receptor 1

Vascular endothelial growth factor (VEGF) plays a central role in the

regulation of angiogenesis th
rough its in

teraction with VEGF 1 and

VEGF 2 recep
tors [1]. The d2 domain of VEGF recep

tor 1 binds VEGF

only 100-fold less t
ightly than the intact domain and therefore provides

an excellen
t model for VEGF recep

tor binding.

Fig. 1: NMR structure of VEGF binding domain [2].

This innovation describ
es the synthesis o

f the 101 resid
ue d2 domain

of human VEGF recep
tor 1 (VEGFR1 d2) using data kindly provided by

Michel Vidal and Nicolas Inguimbert of the Université 
Paris Descartes

[3]. This protein has eight β-sheet re
gions, and its sy

nthesis

demonstrates th
e utility of the Novabiochem® Fmoc-Dmb(Gly)-OH and

pseudopeptide derivatives in the synthesis o
f very long aggregation

prone sequences.

Product No. Product Description Size

851004 BOP
5 g 

25 g 
100 g

851054 CDI 25 g 
100 g

851085 COMU
5 g 

25 g 
100 g

851091 DEPBT
5 g 

25 g 
100 g

851005 DSC
5 g 

25 g 
100 g

851013 HATU 5 g 
25 g

851006 HBTU
5 g 

25 g 
100 g

851012 HCTU
5 g 

25 g 
100 g

851011 MSNT
1 g 
5 g 

25 g

851086 Oxyma Pure 25 g 
100 g

851009 PyBOP
5 g 

25 g 
100 g

851010 PyBrOP
5 g 

25 g 
100 g

851087 PyClocK
5 g 

25 g 
100 g

851095 PyOxim
5 g     

25 g     
100 g

851008 TBTU
5 g 

25 g 
100 g

851090 TFFH
1 g 
5 g 

25 g

851088 TOTU
5 g 

25 g 
100 g

851007 WSC 5 g 
25 g


